UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): September 25, 2019

Supernus Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware	001-35	518	20-2590184
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or			(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
organization)	(Commission F	ile Number)	
1550 East Gude Drive	Rockville	MD	20850
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)			(Zip Code)
Regi	istrant's telephon	e number, inclu	ding area code: (301) 838-2500
		Not Appli	cable
()	Former name or f	ormer address,	if changed since last report.)
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) o	f the Exchange A	ct	
Title of each class	Tra	nding Symbol	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per sha	re	SUPN	The Nasdaq Global Market
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):	filing is intended	d to simultaneou	asly satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425	under the Securi	ties Act (17 CF	R 230.425)
\square Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 un	der the Exchange	e Act (17 CFR 2	240.14a-12)
\square Pre-commencement communications pursuant	to Rule 14d-2(b)) under the Excl	nange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
\square Pre-commencement communications pursuant	to Rule 13e-4(c)	under the Exch	nange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1			defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) . \square
If an emerging growth company, indicate by checrevised financial accounting standards provided p	_		ed not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or xchange Act. \Box

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On September 25, 2019, Supernus Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Company") issued a press release announcing that the Company's management will present a Company overview and update, as well as host investor meetings, at the 2019 Cantor Global Healthcare Conference in New York, NY on October 3, 2019. A copy of this press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 hereto and is incorporated herein by reference.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

The following document is furnished as an Exhibit pursuant to Item 8.01 hereof:

Exhibit 99.1- Press Release Dated September 25, 2019.

Exhibit 104- The cover page from this Current Report on Form 8-K, formatted in Inline XBRL.

EXHIBIT INDEX

Number	Description	
99.1	Press Release Dated September 25, 2019.	Attached

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

SUPERNUS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

DATED: September 25, 2019

By: /s/ Gregory S. Patrick

Gregory S. Patrick

Senior Vice-President and Chief Financial Officer



Supernus to Present at the 2019 Cantor Global Healthcare Conference

ROCKVILLE, Md., September 25, 2019 -- Supernus Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (Nasdaq: SUPN), a pharmaceutical company focused on developing and commercializing products for the treatment of central nervous system diseases, today announced that the Company's management will present a Company overview and update, as well as host investor meetings, at the 2019 Cantor Global Healthcare conference:

Date: Thursday, October 3, 2019

Time: 5:20 p.m. ET

Place: InterContinental New York Barclay, New York City

Investors interested in arranging a meeting with the Company's management during this conference should contact the conference coordinator.

A live webcast of the presentation can be accessed by visiting 'Events & Presentations' in the Investor Relations section on the Company's website at www.supernus.com. An archived replay of the webcast will be available for 60 days on the Company's website after the conference.

About Supernus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Supernus Pharmaceuticals, Inc. is a pharmaceutical company focused on developing and commercializing products for the treatment of central nervous system (CNS) diseases. The Company currently markets Trokendi XR® (extended-release topiramate) for the prophylaxis of migraine and the treatment of epilepsy, and Oxtellar XR® (extended-release oxcarbazepine) for the treatment of epilepsy. The Company is also developing several product candidates to address large market opportunities in the CNS market, including SPN-810 for the treatment of Impulsive Aggression in ADHD patients, SPN-812 for the treatment of ADHD, and SPN-604 for the treatment of bipolar disorder.

CONTACT:

Jack A. Khattar, President and CEO Gregory S. Patrick, Senior Vice President and CFO Supernus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Tel: (301) 838-2591

Or

Investor Contact: Peter Vozzo Westwicke Partners Office: (443) 213-0505 Mobile: (443) 377-4767

Email: peter.vozzo@westwicke.com